DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER Feb 15 2023 GM PEGGY HOLINGA-KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 2023-504486 02/15/2023 03:26 PM TOTAL FEES: 25.00 BY: JAS PG #: 4 STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

Property Number: 45-03-30-456-003.000-023

Tax Mailing Address:
4757-CATALPA AVEHAMMOND IN 48327

10795 Dunly Rd 191 A Unid 300 Affidavit of Beneficiaries of Transfer on Death Deed Nathrop CO 81530

State of Indiana)
) SS:
County of Lake

David Kasper, the Affiant, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

 David Kasper la an adult residing at 10795 Country Road 197A, Unit 300, Nathrop, CO 81236, in Chaffee County, in the State of Colorado, and has knowledge of the facts stated in the Affidavit as a son of Patricia A. Kasper.

2. Kennan Kasper and David Kasper are the owners of the real estate described as follows:

That part of Lots 31 and 32, Stafford and Trankle's Contral Calumet Addition to Hammond, as shown in Plat Book 9, page 31, in Lake County, Indiana, described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of Lot 31; thence running South along the West line of said Lot 31, a distance of 67.15 feet to a point; thence in a Southeasterly direction to a point in the East line of the West 9 feet 2 inches of said Lot 32, which point is 68.27 feet South of the North line of said Lot 32; thence North on the East line of said Lot 32; thence West along the North line of said Lot 32; thence West along the North line of said Lots 32 and 31 a distance of 41 feet 8 inches to the place of beginning.

Commonly known as:

4757 Catalpa Avenue Hammond, IN 46327

Property Number:

45-03-30-456-003.000-023

(Affidavit of Beneficiaries of Transfer on Death Deed - GITC File No. IN016171 - Page 1 of 3)

No Sales Disclosure Needed Feb 15 2023 By: FGR Office of the Lake County Assessor

- 3. Said real estate was formerly owned by Patricia A. Kasper.
- 4. Patricia A. Kasper was also known as Patricia Anna Kasper.
- Patricia A. Kasper died on January 14, 2023, a resident of Lake County. Indiana. A certified copy of the Indiana State Department of Health Certificate of Death is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit "A" and made a part of this Affidavit by reference.
- 6. Prior to her death, Patricia A. Kasper executed and recorded a Transfer on Death Deed, dated June 11, 2015, and recorded on July 7, 2015, as Document Number 2015-041538, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, designating Kennan Kasper and David Kasper as the beneficiaries upon her death.
- Kennan Kasper and David Kasper are the owners of said real estate as a result of the death of Patricia A. Kasper and being designated as the beneficiaries on said Transfer on Death Deed, which was executed and recorded before the death of Patricia A. Kasper, pursuant to Indiana Code § 32-17-14-11(a).
 - 8. The purposes of the filing and recording of this Affidavit are to:

induce the Lake County Auditor's Office to reflect on the Auditor's Transfer Record that Kennan Kasper and David Kasper are the owners of said real estate; and

place of record with the Lake County Recorder's Office evidence that Kennan Kasper and 75 Recorder David Kasper are the owners of said real estate.

Further Affiant saith not.

(Affidavit of Beneficiaries of Transfer on Death Deed - GITC File No. IN016171 - Page 2 of 3)

State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Las Animas</u> SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, by the Affiant, David Kasper, on this
13 day of Dbrusy, 2023.
Notary's Signature:
Notary's County of Residence: L&S Anroas
Notary's Commission Expires: 1 14 2020
After recording return to: David Kasper 10795 COUNTY ROAD 197A UNIT 300 NATHROP, CO 81236
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law, Chris Fox

This instrument was prepared by Chris Fox, Attorney at Law, Indiana License No. 19091-64; Address: 516 East 86th Avenue, Merrillville, IN 46410-6213 (Phone: 219/791-1520; Fax: 219/791-9366), referencing Greater Indiana Title Company Commitment Number IN016171.

(Affidavit of Beneficiaries of Transfer on Death Deed – GITC File No. IN016171 - Page 3 of 3)

				CERT	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH Tracking No. 30204										
Local No 000100 EDF					R No 000011492242					State No 2023-001748					
Patricia Anna Kasper					1a. Makken Name (If formate)				3. Ilma Ol Death 08:50 PM			Date Of Ceath (Month/Day/Year) D1/14/2023			
5. Social Security Number	6a. Age - Yrs	St. Under i Year	6c. Under 1 Mc	ith éd, Unise	r i Ony	ke Under 1 Haus			zayrYosu)	e, Çiri	hphase (City	and State o	r Foreign Country)		
9. Ever in U.S. Armad Force	89	Months th Occurred in A Hos	Cays	Hours		Arroles		7/17/1933			Calumet City, Illinois				
□ Yes 20 No □ Unio	nown [7] Inpario	int 🖺 Emergency C	enerment Outsalls	int. 🔲 Deed	- 11	On. If Death Oco. Hespice Feeling Other (Specify)	/ DE 0	eethere Other The toordent's Horse	In A Hospital	ng Hon	to Long test	Cere Facili	γ .		
13. Facility Name (il Noi li	Hillian, Sivo Sire	ol and Number) 47	57 Catalpa Av	enne.										-	
12. Chr Dr Town, State, An						13. County	Ol Death					tus Al Time (
Hammond, Indiana 48327					Lake					☐ Married ☐ Married, But Separated ☐ Divo					
					Last Name Beiore First Marrage 16, Occoder Secretari					it's Usual Corupation 17.			O Germona's descry		
III. Residence - Sigle 104. Colvey					18b, City Or Yans										
IN Lake Hammond															
4757 Catalpa Avenue										18d. Apt. No. 18a. Zip C 46327			18t, inside City Umi	97	
19. Decedent's Education			Deceased Of His	panic Citigin		1 21.1	Departent	Rico			46327		201Yee □ No		
High School gradu		ompleted	Not Spanish/Hispo	sold Latino		West									
82, Parent's Namo (Pint, Middill, Látri)					23. Patenta Namo (Pirst, Nikolio, Last)						23a. P	arent's Last	Name Betore First Mare	ió¢a	
Frenk Agdziak				/		fary Agdziak					Cze	rwiecz			
4. Heldmers Name 24s. Relationship (Georgette Otson Niece					Decignat 246. Melling Albreen (Steek And Number, Clip, Siee, Zip Code) 9494 E Promontory Point Drive, Syracuse, IN, 46567									-	
25e. Melhod CI Cesposition		1852.94	ace Of Enspoymon	Name Of Car	25. Pace	Of Disposition	17867	otation - City, Yo	** *******		-			_	
□ Boriat Mi Cremetian [□ Removal From State □ Other (Specify):	Donažai 🔲 Er	exembers of	Pruzin Gren		70			ererville, IN	en, And our						
26. Was Coroner Consected		279. Funeral Hense Litar se Number:													
Solan-Pruzin Funeral Service Inc. Dba Solan-Pruzin 14 Kenne					dy Avenue, Schererville, Indiana, 46375							FH102			
275. Agnosus Of Indiana F Yolin S Pruziu Yr	unanal Service Cla	NIPRO!			Ele	etronically S	ioned	276.	License Nut	nbar (C	Licomino)	FD2960	0100	-	
20. Part I. Enter The Ch Such As Cardan Arrest,	alo Ci Events - L Respiratory Arra	Diseases, Injuries, C st, Or Ventricular F	or Completions billsten Without	Cause Of De That Directly Showing The	eath (Sae in Caused The Eliziony, D	structions And s Centh. Do Not n Not Abbroviate	Enter To	and the same		_			Approximate Interval: Onse To Depart		
28. Part I, Enter The Chein Of Evenin - Diseases, Injuries, Or Complications - T Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, Or Ventingular Fibrillation Without St A Line. Add Additional Lines of Necessary. Immediate Cause (Fibral Disease Or Condition Passating in Caush)				severo	severe protein calorie malnutrition								na		
Sequentially List Candidons, III Amy, Loading To The Cluste Lised On B. Line X. Exten The Underlying Course (Disease Or Injury That Intrinded The Create Rescaling in Devel) Last C. Part 2. Enter Units Specifical Conducting to Devel Six to without in the				non st	non st elevation myocardial infarction								na .	_	
				-	Don to State A Contraction					-			-		
				-	chronic obstructive pulmonary disease					is Of			na na		
					chronic atrial fibriliation Jacobylog Crutes Green in Part 1 129, When An Autonomy)			na	_	
	PLOTO MINING CARD	Berning of Military Co.	normacing is it	ie Groenying i	Cititie Gillati	in Pert i		n An Aulopsy Po Ne Autopsy Findi		To Cer	☐ Yes	26 No	ulio)	_	
31. Und Tobacco Use Contr		32. If Foru	nicc rankWishActVian [7			-		32, Manner	O: Dis	40.		U 100 U N		
Yes Probably 34. Deta Of Flany extensive		☐ Not Plag	rant But Propert 41 Day	n To 1 year Below	Doub .	I Debeson Millerman S	WAIR The De	- War					Panding Investigation	1	
SA. DAW OF RIGHT SANSANE	rays rock)	35. Tima	CI NIJAY		38, Place	of injury (C,G, Co	esdenra f	inma, Constructio	n Sile, Résta	nurare,	Wouded Am	M) 3	Yes No		
36. Location Of Injury - Bio		SBA, Chy C	or fown	11.	205. Sire	of & Number				Ť	56c, Api.	No. 31	XI Zip Coda	_	
39. Describs How Injury Oc	cured				L			-	40, 1 Traco	district of the	n nary Se				
41. Signiture, Oi Person Costlying Course Of Death:				TUE	THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF										
Patrick Elangue				LAKEC	THE RECORD ON FILE WITH THE AS COMMAND COMMENTS COMMENTS					taly De	Coma		ROM OR LOS		
Botrick Floorum 800 Man. Circui Francollis, IN 47747				1.2	JAN 18 2023						The same of	25177961	Date Califord 1		
				110000						01874824A 1 01/18/2023					
46. Signature of Local Health Cities;				dos:						Societies Only - Date Flor Brown Davidson					
Chandana Vavilala					Electropically Signed					100			01/17/2023		
		- ; - ;	AMEND	ment 10 C	MUNICATE	ON THE LINE	HAPAS	OBIGINAL)		the late	era i mesa Long a raja	-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	And all disput	50	
										117		327			
									į			A STATE OF			